506482252 02/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6529028

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
CHENLU PAN			01/27/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТЛ		
Name:		NGWIN FURNITURE CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 3257, W. YUNHONG RD., ANJI CO.		
Internal Address:	ZHEJIANG PROVINCE		
City:	HUZHOU		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	313000		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		9768921	
CORRESPONDENCE			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (8 pe sent to 1	888)737-1649 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA ({ pe sent to provided;	888)737-1649	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA ({ pe sent to provided; d	888)737-1649 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via locket@OLIVELAWGROUP.COM DLIVE LAW GROUP, PLLC	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA ({ provided; d C	888)737-1649 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> locket@OLIVELAWGROUP.COM DLIVE LAW GROUP, PLLC 25 EDINBURGH SOUTH DRIVE	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA () provided; d () 1 S	888)737-1649 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via locket@OLIVELAWGROUP.COM DLIVE LAW GROUP, PLLC	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA ({ provided; d C 1 S C	888)737-1649 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via locket@OLIVELAWGROUP.COM DLIVE LAW GROUP, PLLC 25 EDINBURGH SOUTH DRIVE SUITE 220	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA ({ provided; d C 1 S C	888)737-1649 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via locket@OLIVELAWGROUP.COM DLIVE LAW GROUP, PLLC 25 EDINBURGH SOUTH DRIVE SUITE 220 CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27511	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA ({ provided; d C 1 S C	888)737-1649 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via locket@OLIVELAWGROUP.COM DLIVE LAW GROUP, PLLC 25 EDINBURGH SOUTH DRIVE SUITE 220 CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27511 230-31-DES	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA ({ provided; d C 1 S C	888)737-1649 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via locket@OLIVELAWGROUP.COM DLIVE LAW GROUP, PLLC 25 EDINBURGH SOUTH DRIVE SUITE 220 CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27511 230-31-DES BENTLEY J. OLIVE	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA ({ provided; d 1 S C UMBER:	888)737-1649 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via locket@OLIVELAWGROUP.COM DLIVE LAW GROUP, PLLC 25 EDINBURGH SOUTH DRIVE SUITE 220 CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27511 230-31-DES BENTLEY J. OLIVE /Bentley J. Olive/	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA ({ provided; d f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f	888)737-1649 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via locket@OLIVELAWGROUP.COM DLIVE LAW GROUP, PLLC 25 EDINBURGH SOUTH DRIVE SUITE 220 CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27511 230-31-DES BENTLEY J. OLIVE /Bentley J. Olive/	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Chenlu Pan** of No. 3257, West Yunhong Road, Anji County, Huzhou City, Zhejiang Province; (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in **Sofa chair**, for which Application was made on $\frac{2/2/2021}{}$, as U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No. $\frac{29/768,921}{}$, which claims priority to Chinese Patent Application No. 2021300120767, filed on January 8, 2021.

AND, WHEREAS, **Anji Longwin Furniture Co., Ltd.**, having an address at No. 3257, West Yunhong Road, Anji County, Huzhou City, Zhejiang Province, 313000, China (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application, including the right to sue for past infringements and any other prior occurring rights, provided any such rights exist, and in and to any and all domestic and foreign patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with his right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignors further assign to Assignee the right to claim entitlement and/or priority to any applications that entitlement or priority may be claimed for this or any later filed application. The assignment of the right to claim entitlement and/or priority is executed nunc pro tunc and is considered effective as of the filing date of the earliest application to which priority and/or entitlement is claimed.

Assignor hereby requests that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 055113 FRAME: 0331

1

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignors possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that he has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, and likewise bind their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

<< Signature Page Follows >>

2

14

Date: 2021/1/27

Chenlu Pan

PATENT REEL: 055113 FRAME: 0333